

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 126 of 1999 (R)

Dhanesh Mahto --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Bihar --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ratnaker Bhengra**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

05/12.10.2023 Let this appeal be listed before a Bench of which, one of us
(Ambuj Nath, J) is not a Member.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded