

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.126 of 1999(R)

Dhanesh Mahto ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Bihar (now Jharkhand) ... Respondent

Coram:HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : None
For the State : A.P.P.

Order No.06/Dated- 07.01.2025

- 1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
- 2. Let this matter be listed on 30.01.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)